OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, KAMRUP, AMINGAON

<u>NOTICE</u> Dated 28th November, 2024

The following **Internal Complaints Committee** for the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 and the Gender Sensitization & Sexual Harassment of Women at District Courts (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Regulations, 2014 is hereby re-constituted comprising of the following Judicial Officers, Advocates and Staff:-

1.	Smt. Tasfia Hussain Addl Sessions Judge–cum-Spl Judge (POCSO), Kamrup, Amingaon.	-	Chairperson
2.	Smt. Jyotismita Sarma Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup, Amingaon.	-	Member
3.	Smt. Pallavi Kalita Judicial Magistrate First Class, Kamrup, Amingaon.	-	Member
4.	Smt. Runumi Das Government Pleader, Kamrup, Amingaon.	-	Member
5.	Smt. Juri Sharma Advocate, Kamrup District Lawyers' Association, Amingaon.	-	Member
6.	Smt. Panchali Baruah Senior Administrative Assistant, O/O.District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup, Amingaon.	-	Member Secretary
	Inform all concerned		

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- Gautam Baruah District & Sessions Judge <u>Kamrup, Amingaon</u>

Memo No. DJKA/ タ6 ネネー 30 /2024

Dated Amingaon, the 28th November, 2024.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Concerned Officers, Advocates and Staff.
- 3. The Systems Officer, Kamrup, Amingaon to upload the notice in the court website.
- 4. Office file.

TUN District & Sessions Judge Kamrup, Amingaon

EMAIL ID AND CONTACT DETAILS OF INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE

SI No.	Name	Email Id	Contact Number
1	Tasfia Hussain	hussaintasfia@gmail.com	9435342742
2	Jyotismita Sarma	jyotismita37@gmail.com	7002275561
3	Pallavi Kalita	pallavikalita17@gmail.com	9101286330
4	Runumi Das	dasrunurunu@gmail.com	7002005425
5	Panchali Baruah	panchaliritz@gmail.com	8472905316
6	Juri Sarmah	jurisarmah2076@gmail.com	9365519826